the company/associates concern/person/any other company. 

4. The liability of the member(s) is limited and this liability is limited to the amount 

unpaid, if any, on the shares held by them. 

5. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-

five Crores Only) divided into 3,50,00,000 (Three Crore Fifty Lacs) Equity shares of Rs. 

10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

Company vide Ordinary resolution passed in the EGM held on October 22, 2024, has 

increased authorised share capital from Rs. 3.00 Crores to Rs. 35.00 Crores. 

Company vide Special resolution passed in the EGM held on October 22, 2024, has